KLAMPRESS SIZE 3
(2.0 METER) TYPE 85
SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST
W/DODGE BEARINGS
DESCRIPTION PART# QNTY
RQRD
UPPER BELT, 2.2M X 18.700M 028644 1
LOWER BELT, 2.2M X 16.400M 028645 1

3/8" th ru 1-1/2" NPT
ORDERING INFORMATION
CAl'IIS"mK FILTER P AKT NUMBERING SYSTEM:
IIEAD O NLY
- Options
Bypass
Female
CPND 6aAi1ler
Fihe: Mae,!
FP Pi e
Pressure
(psi) AME
Absoule­
Micro Fiber Element
Boublo Element
CFA- Canister
Filter A.sembly
EFA9 C.•iol.,
~iller '"°"'"bl-,
9ouble Elc:::a::I
Visual Indicator
Pressure Switch
Water Removal
Thread
-fS-
<fem,,k,
iAE--
AssEMBLY
-Options
Bypass
FP
Female Pressure
Pi e (psi) 10 Micron
-ff-
~
~
Model# HYV-1, 0-25 psi green/26-50 psi red, 1 /8" npt center bock mount gouge
Model# PS-NO-21, Normally Open- Preset @ 21 psi (increasing)
Model # PS-NC-21, Normally Closed- Preset @ 21 psi (increasing)
(220 VAC max., 0.5A- resistive, 0.25A- inductive, l00VA- switching power!
Add -WR Suffix to Element or Assembly Pert Number, Weter Capacity:
CFE 12-WR= 4.1 oz max., CFE20-1 -WR- 8.4oz max., CFE20-2-WR- 15.0oz max.
Flow Ratings/Common Models
Mod,,I N,,,.,,b, r f-11t( r ~'.ut1n~ lm1c'or-:. MvJ, I NurnL, 1
I• I I I I I
~
Paper e1,~.m
Absolute­
Micro Fiber Element
, f\:per i lunnu:at
Flov.
HYV-1 Filter
Indicator Gauge
~~~~.-DIIIIIII
-,,
3, Absolute CFE12-03MAME ---,. .... 1 0µ Absolute CFE12-10MAME
3/4" NPT CFH-12FP-25 10, Nominal CFE12-1 0MNPE
lQµ Nom./ Water Removal CFE 12-1 0MNPE-WR
I 25µ Nominal CFE12-25MNPE
~
3, Absolute CFE20-03MAME-1
1 0, Absolute CFE20-1 0MAME-1
~
10µ Nominal CFE20- 10MNPE-1 ./'
1-1/4" NPT 1 Qµ Nom./ Water Removal CFE20-10MNP~R
3, Absolute CFE2~AME-2
-..........._ 1 0, Absolute ,;;l'f20-l 0MAME-2
"lGii.Nomino l ~~ CFE20-1 0MNPE-2
10, Nom./Vlr:tlw._P..-vol CFE20-10MNPE-2-WR
3, Ah.w,l!j'te ..........__ CFE20-03MAME-1
#24 SAE CFHD-24FL-25 ~ , Absolute ~-... CFE20-10MAME-1
Flange !Two •l.mem .-.quired] ../' 10, Nomina l ~O-lOMNPE-1
~ 1 Qµ Nom./ Water Removal CFE20-~PE-1 -WR